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STATE PROJECT

7276-00-72

END PROJECT
STA 10+75

397447.19
817471.36

X

T-21-N

T-20-N

BEGIN PROJECT

STA. 9+00
Y = 397341.58
X = 817337.83

COORDINATES ON THIS PLAN ARE REFERENCED TO
THE WISCONSIN COUNTY COORDINATE SYSTEM (WCCS),
TREMPEALEAU COUNTY
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¢ GENERAL NOTES
RoW 33-0" - 33-0" R/W
T EROSION CONTROL ITEMS TO BE PLACED AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN
10 - 14° 4 10°- 14° OR AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.
2t 8- 12 1 8- 12 2t NO TREES AND,OR SHRUBS ARE TO BE REMOVED WITHOUT THE APPROVAL
T OF THE ENGINEER.
| THE LOCATIONS OF EXISTING AND PROPOSED UTILITY INSTALLATIONS
€ OF MILL ROAD AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS ARE APPROXIMATE. THERE MAY BE OTHER
F/*
UTILITY INSTALLATIONS WITHIN THE PROJECT AREA THAT ARE NOT SHOWN.
THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION WILL FURNISH THE CONTRACTOR
e o umes r—— - WITH A MONUMENT TO BE INSTALLED BY THE CONTRACTOR AS DIRECTED
P ——— . S—— BY THE ENGINEER.
~ =~
s AL SaTE EXISTING ASPHALTIC N DISTURBED AREAS WITHIN THE RIGHT-OF -WAY, EXCLUSIVE OF THE
/ BASE SURFACE AN ROADBED, SHALL BE FERTILIZED, SEEDED, AND MULCHED AS DIRECTED
BY THE ENGINEER.
TYPICAL EXISTING SECTION SEED MIXTURE NO. 20 AND SEEDING TEMPORARY SHALL BE USED IN
THE PROJECT AND SHALL BE PLACED AS SHOWN IN THE PLANS AND/OR
AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.
ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE REFERENCED TO THE NORTH AMERICAN
¢ VERTICAL DATUM (NAVD) 1988, 2012 ADJUSTMENT.
R/W 33-0" » 33-0" R/W ASPHALTIC SURFACE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED WITH A 2" UPPER
| LAYER AND A 2" LOWER LAYER. ASPHALTIC SURFACE SHALL USE
10'CLEAR ZONE ‘ 10'CLEAR ZONE 12.5 mm (/ in.) NOMINAL AGGREGATE SIZE.
\
L2 10 ‘ 10° 2
T
|
MATCH INTO EXISTING \
EDGE OF SHOULDER ! N N R e ED UTILITIES
ALONG MAINLINE (TYP) VARES |
o ! RIVERLAND ENERGY COOPERATIVE DAIRYLAND POWER COOPERATIVE
- 2% AT P.0. BOX 277 3200 EAST AVENUE SOUTH
W ‘ a4 ARCADIA, WI 54612 P.0. BOX 817
J//ﬂ X, ATTN: ROB SOSALLA LA CROSSE, WI 54602
POINT REFERRED . 608-409-7058 ATTN: ROB MALY
TO ON X-SEC. 47 ASPHALTIC SURFACE ABBREVIATIONS rsosalla@r iver landenergy.com 608-518-2633
8" BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 1/4-INCH R rob.malyedairylandpower .com
BASE AGGREGATE DENSE ¥,-INCH SHLDR. (TYP) fhrs  ooRES Lo
¢ CENTERL INE
TYPICAL FINISHED SECTION coR - CORNER % % DENOTES UTILITIES THAT ARE NOT DIGGERS HOTLINE MEMBERS
(SOUTH APPROACH) cY CUBIC YARD
EL ELEVATION
GAL  GALLON
H HOUSE
1P IRON PIPE
¢ LB POUND
R/W 330" - 330" R/W LF LINEAR FEET
* LS LUMP SUM
10'CLEAR ZONE - LT LEFT
i 10'CLEAR ZONE R LY
: . MIN  MINIMUM
VARIES 8 /;\ 8 VARIES MON MONUMENT DIaI @Or (800 242 8511
NORM  NORMAL
VARIES \ VARIES
0 MIN, 6" MIN. OAL OVERALL LENGTH
FERTILIZE 8" MAX. 1 8" MAX. ERTILIZE, PC POINT OF CURVATURE www.DiggersHotline.com
SEED & | SEED & PD PEDESTAL
MULCH ‘ MULCH PI POINT OF INTERSECTION
| PK PARKER-KALON WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF
‘ POINT REFERRED PL PROPERTY LINE NATURAL RESOURCES CONTACT:
|/ A ON PROFILE PLE ~ PERMANENT LIMITED EASEMENT
VARIES VAREES AMY LESIK
‘ oy PP POWER POLE
2% % T b 1300 W. CLAIREMONT AVE.
S 2L v OINT OF TANGENCY
VARE = ARIES EAU CLAIRE, WI. 54702
B L a7 i = ARES R RADIUS
R ‘ S REQ'D REQUIRED 715-836-6571
POINT REFERRED L RT RIGHT amyl.lesikewisconsin.gov
TO ON X-SEC. 4" ASPHALTIC SURFACE R/W  RIGHT-OF -WAY
8" BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 1/4-INCH sk SOUARE FEET DESIGNER
BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 4 SHLDR SHOULDER AYRES ASSOCIATES
%-lNCH SHLDR. (TYP) STA STATION 3433 OAKWOOD HILLS PARKWAY
?EE ?gHSEEA;¢REIMITED EASEMENT P (AL
ATTN: DANIEL N. SYDOW
TYPICAL FINISHED SECTION VAR VARIES 715-834-3161
(NORTH APPROACH) WL WELL sydowdeAyresAssociates.com
PROJECT NO:7276-00-72 HWY: MILL ROAD COUNTY: TREMPEALEAU TYPICAL SECTIONS SHEET 2 E
U:\42-0997.00 - Trempealeau Co, Tn Arcadia, Mill Road\RDWY\420997 TY.dgn 10,26,2017 $PLOT NA PENTABLE :BReau_shd_util.tbl BRIDGE WISDOT/CADDS SHEET 42



CURVE DATA CURVE DATA
. 9+54,39 P.I. 10+36.31
Y 397358.54 Y 397424.26
X 817389.51 X 817439.95
BM#2 (12" SPK IN PP) /A = 34°19'51" A = 16°22'05"
Y 397423.07 D = 114°35'30" D = 57°17'45"
X 817202.11 T = 15.44" T = 14.38"
L = 29.96' L = 28.57"
E = 2.33" E = 1.03"
CP ®5 (12" NAIL) R = 50.00" R = 100.00"
Y 397374.41 P.C. 9+38.95 P.C. 10+21.93
X 817201.38 Y 397353.72 Y 397412.85
X 817374.84 X 817431.19
= . 9+68.90 P.T. 10+50.49
Y 397370.79 Y 397432.74
X 817398.91 X 817451.56
. N/A S.E. N/A
Z|x
o
=t
[
BEGCIN PROJECT
STA. 9+00.00
Y 39734158
CP #4 (12" NAIL) X 817337.83
Y 39733193 . "
X 817297.92 P a2 NAIL)
X BITBSZ'EE?MH (CHIS. SQ. ON WING WALL) END PROJECT
Y 397388.21 STA. 10+75.00
X 817392.49 Y 397447.19 CP *1 (2" NAIL)
- 9 " X 817471.36 Y 397619.88
oS < X 817575.37
by N ©
o Q WUNT
PR NAL BM=2 (12" SPK IN PP) — L/
. Y 397399.64 1433.07 iy S| L&
PK NAIL \X 817184.17 X B0 S 10+00 N wiLL ROAD -
Y 397380.40, . /PS N37°301'E © (ASPHAL‘
X 817178.67 o NoTTOUE >
€ OF MILL ROAD ~
5 % P NAIL“S‘ LX'. CP #2 (12" NAIL) o e
VA ; 29772335 22&) & Y 397427.96
CP *5 z\ 1 26, & X 817431.42 \
e f RN EXISTING STRUCTURE "
B\ N (P-61-17D TO BE_REMOVED CP o5 2 NAIL)
Z\ 34 > (EXISTING DAM TO X 817520.04
\ S B REMAIN IN PLACE) .
CP *5 (12" NAIL)
STA. 7+55.68, II' RT.
Y 397374.41 -
X 817201.38 //
Y 3976 GNMENT CONTROLS
) « o Y 397646.58 ALIGNM L
CP 21 3128 o y 1759165
o —= & ® PK NAIL
0 PK NA %Y 397638.58
W P 97e12.52 X 817605.41
X 817590.64
CP *1 (12" NAIL)
STA. 12+82.52, 10’ LT.
Y 397619.88
X 817575.37
ALIGNMENT TIES
PROJECT NO: 7276-00-72 HWY: MILL ROAD COUNTY: TREMPEALEAU ALIGNMENT CONTROLS AND TIES SCALE, FEET$ 25 7°] SHEET 3 E
U:\42-0997.00 - Trempealeau Co, Tn Arcadia, Mill Road\RDWY\420997 ties.dgn 10,25,2017 PENTABLE :BReau_shd_util.tbl marcumc 1:49.9999
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N

EXISTING CONCRETE
SLAB TO REMAIN
IN PLACE

TURTON
CREEK

DAIRYLAND POWER
COOPERATIVE

RIVERLAND ENERGY
COOPER%

BEGIN PROJECT % €/ OF MILL ROAD END PROJECT P 51
3
STA. 9+00.00 P =2 STA. 10+75.00
Y = 397 4L58 Y = 397447J9
X = 817337.83 X = 81747136
\ 10+Io lxxx\ M“—\- ROA_“)‘
RIVERLAND ENERGY - e )
COOPERATIVE /
L___— SLOPE
SLOPE TINTERCEPTS INTERCEPT
/
EXISTING STRUCTURE
P.L 2 (P-61-171) TO. BE REMOVED
oL — (EXISTING DAM TO CP *6
REMAIN IN PLACE) N
HYDROLOGIC SOIL GROUP
A B C D
SLOPE RANGE SLOPE RANGE SLOPE RANGE SLOPE RANGE
(PERCENT) (PERCENT) (PERCENT) (PERCENT)
LAND USE: 0-2 2-6 | 6 & OVER 0-2 2-6 | 6 & OVER| 0-2 2-6 | 6 & OVER| 0-2 2-6 | 6 & OVER
ROW CROPS .08 .16 .22 .12 .20 27 .15 .24 .33 .19 .28 .38
.22 .30 .38 .26 .34 .44 .30 .37 .50 .34 41 .56
MEDIAN STRIP-| .19 .20 .24 .19 .22 .26 .20 .23 .30 .20 .25 .30
TURF .24 .26 .30 .25 .28 .33 .26 .30 .37 27 .32 .40
LEGEND
SIDE SLOPE- .25 27 .28 .30 _—
TURF -32 -34 -36 -38 x X X EROSION MAT CLASS I TYPE C
PAVEMENT:
ASPHALT .70 - .95 [ -] TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS (UNDISTRIBUTED)
CONCRETE .80 - .95
BRICK .70 - .80 —-—6© SILT FENCE
DRIVES, WALKS .75 - .85
ROOFS .75 - .95
GRAVEL ROADS, SHOULDERS .40 - .60
TOTAL PROJECT AREA = 0.27 ACRES
TOTAL AREA EXPECTED TO BE DISTURBED BY CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES = 0.05 ACRES
PROJECT NO: 7276-00-72 HWY: MILL ROAD COUNTY: TREMPEALEAU EROSION CONTROL SCALE, FEETS 23 7°l SHEET 4 E

Ui\42-0997.00 -

Trempealeau Co, Tn Arcadia, Mill Road\RDWY\420997 eros.dgn
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EXISTING CONCREYE SLAB
TO REMAINAIN PLACE

RIVERLAND ENERGY
COOPERATIVE

EXISTING STRUCTURE
(P-61-171) TO BE REMOVED
(EXISTING DAM TO
REMAIN IN PLACE)

€ OF MILL ROAD

MGS GUARDRAIL—3
WITH—TERMINAL - TYPE 2
END TREATMENTS

DAIRYLAND-POWER
COOPERATIVE

END PROJECT

\

BEGIN PROJECT EIB}/EEFIQQ(#ND
STA 9+00.00 COOPERATIVE
R SLOPE
\ 9 NN INTERCEPT
N y//// \
N r
N / N
\
X \ Q)
~N \ v O
A \ AL
a AN / 7
N ,’ '
NN
\
\ T 1
\ N \{
AR
fAGS GUARDRAIL -3 \ !
WITH TERMINAL TYPE-2 \\\ \
END TREATMENTS \ \/
L0
\
\ -
\ P

-~

PROPOSED EMBANKMENT
STABILIZATION GRADING
ARTER BRIDGE REMOVAL

— Lo,

RIVERLAND B
NOTE: ENERGY

REMOVING OLD STRUCTURE OVER WATERWAY WITH COOPERATIVE

DEBRIS CAPTURE SYSTEM, STATION 10+00, STRUCTURE P-61-171.

SINGLE SPAN PIN-CONNECTED, METAL, HALF-HIP, PRATT

PONY TRUSS ON STONE MASONRY ABUTMENTS,

I7-7" CLEAR ROADWAY WIDTH x 66'-0" OAL

EXISTING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE WALLS UNDER AND %
ADJACENT TO BRIDGE TO REMAIN IN PLACE.

STA 10+75.00

PROJECT NO: T7276-00-72 HWY: MILL ROAD COUNTY: TREMPEALEAU

ENBANKMENT STABILIZATION GRADING SCALE, FEETS

10

SHEET
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Estimate Of Quantities

01/08/2018 12:18:35

Page 1

Line
0002

0004
0006

0008
0010
0012
0014
0016
0018
0020
0022
0024
0026

0028
0030
0032
0034
0036
0038
0040
0042
0044
0046
0048
0050
0052
0054
0056
0058
0060
0062
0064
0066
0068
0070
0072
0074
0076

Item

201.0105
201.0205
203.0700.S

205.0100
213.0100
214.0100
305.0110
305.0120
455.0605
465.0105
614.2300
614.2620
618.0100

619.1000
624.0100
627.0200
628.1504
628.1520
628.1905
628.1910
628.2027
628.7504
629.0210
630.0120
630.0200
634.0612
637.2220
637.2230
638.2602
638.3000
642.5001
643.0420
643.0705
643.0900
643.5000
650.4500
650.5000
650.9910

Item Description

Clearing
Grubbing

Removing Old Structure Over Waterway With Debris
Capture System (station) 01. 10+00

Excavation Common

Finishing Roadway (project) 01. 7276-00-72
Obliterating Old Road

Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch

Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch

Tack Coat

Asphaltic Surface

MGS Guardrail 3

MGS Guardrail Terminal Type 2

Maintenance And Repair of Haul Roads (project) 01.
7276-00-72

Mobilization

Water

Mulching

Silt Fence

Silt Fence Maintenance
Mobilizations Erosion Control
Mobilizations Emergency Erosion Control
Erosion Mat Class Il Type C
Temporary Ditch Checks
Fertilizer Type B

Seeding Mixture No. 20

Seeding Temporary

Posts Wood 4x6-Inch X 12-FT
Signs Type Il Reflective SH
Signs Type Il Reflective F
Removing Signs Type I
Removing Small Sign Supports
Field Office Type B

Traffic Control Barricades Type IlI
Traffic Control Warning Lights Type A
Traffic Control Signs

Traffic Control

Construction Staking Subgrade
Construction Staking Base

Unit
STA
STA

CY
EACH
STA
TON
TON
GAL
TON
LF
EACH
EACH

EACH
MGAL
SY
LF
LF
EACH
EACH
SY
LF
CWT
LB
LB
EACH
SF
SF
EACH
EACH
EACH
DAY
DAY
DAY
EACH
LF
LF

Construction Staking Supplemental Control (project) 01. LS

Total

1.000
1.000
1.000

130.000
1.000
1.000
5.000

75.000
7.000
30.000
50.000
4.000
1.000

1.000
2.000
65.000
440.000
875.000
2.000
2.000
175.000
50.000
0.500
10.000
5.000
8.000
13.500
12.500
17.000
9.000
1.000
666.000
888.000
518.000
1.000
60.000
60.000
1.000

7276-00-72

Qty

1.000
1.000
1.000

130.000
1.000
1.000
5.000

75.000
7.000
30.000
50.000
4.000
1.000

1.000
2.000
65.000
440.000
875.000
2.000
2.000
175.000
50.000
0.500
10.000
5.000
8.000
13.500
12.500
17.000
9.000
1.000
666.000
888.000
518.000
1.000
60.000
60.000
1.000
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Estimate Of Quantities Page 2
7276-00-72
7276-00-72
0078 650.9920 Construction Staking Slope Stakes LF 60.000 60.000
0080 690.0150 Sawing Asphalt LF 42.000 42.000
0082 999.1000.S Seismograph LS 1.000 1.000
0084 999.1500.S Crack and Damage Survey LS 1.000 1.000




EARTHWORK SUMMARY (CATEGORY 0010)

SALVAGED/
kP UNUSABLE
205.0100 PAVEMENT AVAILABLE MASS kP
EXCAVATION COMMON MATERIAL MATERIAL UNEXPANDED EXPANDED ORDINATE 208.0100
CUT (1) ) ) FILL (3) FILL (5) +(6) WASTE  BORROW
DIVISION STATION TO STATION LOCATION cY cy cy cy cy cy cy cy COMMENTS:
1 9+00 TO 9+30 MILL ROAD 26 0 26 0 0 26 26 0
SOUTH APPROACH EMBANKMENT GRADING 63 0 63 0 0 63 63 0
NORTH APPROACH EMBANKMENT GRADING 16 0 16 0 0 16 16 0
10+45 TO 10+75 MILL ROAD 25 0 25 0 0 25 25 0
GRANDTOTAL 130 0 130 0 0 130 130 0
TOTAL EXCAVATION COMMON 130 CY TOTAL WASTE 130 CY
NOTES:
1) EXCAVATION COMMON IS THE SUM OF THE CUT COLUMN. ITEM NUMBER 205.0100
2) SALVAGED/UNUSABLE PAVEMENT MATERIAL IS INCLUDED IN CUT.
3) DOES NOT INCLUDE UNUSABLE PAVEMENT EXCAVATION VOLUME.
4) AVAILABLE MATERIAL = CUT - SALVAGED/UNUSABLE PAVEMENT MATERIAL
5) EXPANDED FILL FACTOR = 1.30

6)

EXPANDED FILL = UNEXPANDED FILL * FILL FACTOR

THE MASS ORDINATE + QTY CALCUTATED FOR THE DIVISION.

203.0700.S REMOVING OLD STRUCTURE OVER WATERWAY
WITH DEBRIS CAPTURE SYSTEM STATION 10+00 (CATEGORY 0010)

LOCATION LS

P-61-171 1

CLEARING AND GRUBBING (CATEGORY 0010)

201.0105 201.0205

CLEARING  GRUBBING
STATION TO STATION LOCATION STA STA
SOUTH APPROACH MILL ROAD 1 1

213.0100 FINISHING ROADWAY (CATEGORY 0010)

LOCATION

EACH

PROJECT 7276-00-72

214.0100 OBLITERATING OLD ROAD (CATEGORY 0010)

STATION TO STATION LOCATION STA
Sta. 9+30 to Sta. 9+47 MILL ROAD 0.5
Sta. 10+25 to Sta. 10+45 MILL ROAD 0.5
TOTAL 1

PROJECT NO: 7276-00-72

HWY: MILL ROAD COUNTY: TREMPEALEAU

MISCELLANEOUS QUANTITIES

SHEET




BASE AGGREGATE DENSE (CATEGORY 0010)

614.2300 MGS GUARDRAIL 3 (CATEGORY 0010)

305.0110
3/4-INCH STATION TO STATION LOCATION LF
STATION TO STATION LOCATION TON
Sta. 9+30 MILL ROAD 25
Sta. 9+00 to Sta. 9+30 MILL ROAD 3 Sta. 10+45 MILL ROAD 25
Sta. 10+45 to Sta. 10+75 MILL ROAD, RT 1
Sta. 10+45 to Sta. 10+75 MILL ROAD, LT 1
TOTAL 50
TOTALS 5
614.2620 MGS GUARDRAIL TERMINAL TYPE 2 (CATEGORY 0010)
STATION TO STATION LOCATION EACH
Sta. 9+30 MILL ROAD 2
Sta. 10+45 MILL ROAD 2
BASE AGGREGATE DENSE (CATEGORY 0010)
305.0120 TOTAL 4
1 1/4-1INCH
STATION TO STATION LOCATION TON
Sta. 9+00 to Sta. 9+30 MILL ROAD 38
Sta. 10+45 to Sta. 10+75 MILL ROAD, RT 18
Sta. 10+45 to Sta. 10+75 MILL ROAD, LT 19 619.1000 MOBILIZATION
LOCATION EACH
TOTALS 75
PROJECT 7276-00-72 (CATEGORY 0010) 1
TOTAL 1
PAVING QUANTITIES (CATEGORY 0010)
4550605 465.0105
TACK COAT ASPHALTIC SURFACE
STATION TO STATION LOCATION GAL TON WATER (CATEGORY 0010)
Sta. 9+00 to Sta. 9+30 MILL ROAD 4 17 6240100
Sta. 10+45 to Sta. 10+75 MILL ROAD 3 13 WATER
TYPE LOCATION MGAL
TOTALS 7 30 COMPACTION PROJECT 2

PROJECT NO: 7276-00-72 HWY: MILL ROAD COUNTY: TREMPEALEAU MISCELLANEOUS QUANTITIES SHEET




MULCHING, FERTILIZER, SEED & TEMPORARY SEED (CATEGORY 0010)

628.7504 TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS (CATEGORY 0010)

LOCATION LF
627.0200 629.0210 630.0120 630.0200
FERTILIZER SEEDING  SEEDING UNDISTRIBUTED 50
MULCHING  TYPE B NO. 20 TEMPORARY
STATION TO STATION LOCATION SY CWT LB LB
SOUTH APPROACH EMBANKMENT GRADING - 0.1 3 -
STA. 10+45 TO STA.10+75 MILL ROAD 50 0.1 2 2 634.0612 WOOD POSTS 4X6 INCH X 12 FT (CATEGORY 0010)
NORTH APPROACH EMBANKMENT GRADING - 0.1 1 -
Undistributed 15 0.2 4 s LOCATION DESCRIPTION EACH
TOTALS 65 0.5 10 5 @_Intersection of
Mill Road & STH 95 "Dead End" (W14-1) 1
South Approach
SILT FENCE & SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE (CATEGORY 0010) Sta. 9+30 "End of Road Marker" (W5-56) 3
628.1520 Sta. 10+45 "End of Road Marker" (W5-56) 3
628.1504 MAINTENANCE
STATION TO STATION LOCATION LF LF @ Intersection of
south A o VILL ROAD 910 420 Mill Road & STH 95 "Dead End" (W14-1) 1
ou pproac
North A h
North Approach MILL ROAD 140 280 orth Approac
Undistributed 90 175
TOTAL 8
TOTALS 440 875
637.2220 SIGNS TYPE Il REFLECTIVE SH (CATEGORY 0010)
628.2027 EROSION MAT CLASS 1l TYPE C (CATEGORY 0010)
LOCATION DESCRIPTION SIZE SF EACH OVERALL SF
STATION TO STATION 5%
] Sta. 9+30 "Dead End" (W14-1) 18"x18" 2.25 3 6.75
South Approach Embankment Grading 105 Sta. 10+45 "Dead End" (W14-1) 18''X18" 2.25 3 6.75
North Approach Embankment Grading 35
Undistributed 35
TOTAL 13.5
TOTALS 175
637.2230 SIGNS TYPE Il REFLECTIVE F_(CATEGORY 0010)
LOCATION DESCRIPTION SIZE SF EACH OVERALL SF
@ Intersection of
MOBILIZATIONS EROSION CONTROL & EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL (CATEGORY 0010) Mill Road & STH 95 “Dead End” (W14-1) 30"X30" 6.25 1 6.25
h A h
628.1905 628.1910 South Approac
MOBILIZATIONS MOBILIZATIONS EMERGENCY i .
EROSION CONTROL EROSION CONTROL @ Intersection o . . o
LOCAT 10N EACH EACH Mill Road & STH 95 Dead End"™ (W14-1) 30"'X30 6.25 1 6.25
North Approach
PROJECT 7276-00-72 2 2
TOTAL 12.5
PROJECT NO: 7276-00-72 HWY: MILL ROAD COUNTY: TREMPEALEAU MISCELLANEOUS QUANTITIES SHEET 10




REMOVING (CATEGORY 0010)

CONSTRUCTION STAKING

638.2602 638.3000 650.9910 650.9920
REMOVING SIGNS REMOVING SMALL 650.4500 650.5000 SUPPLEMENTARY SLOPE
TYPE 11 SIGN SUPPORTS SUBGRADE BASE CONTROL STAKES
STATION LOCATION DESCRIPTION EACH EACH CATEGORY LOCATION LF LF LS LF
) 3 0010 Sta. 9+00 to Sta. 10+75 MILL ROAD 60 60 1 60
Sta. 9+58 LT "Objective Marker™ (W5-52L) 1 1
Sta. 9+58 "End of Road Marker™ (W5-56) 4 4
Sta. 9+58 "Barricade" (W5-61) 3 - TOTALS 60 60 1 60
Sta. 9+58 "Road Closed" 1 -
Sta. 9+58 "Bridge Unsafe Keep OFff" 1 -
Sta. 10+28 "End of Road Marker"™ (W5-56) 4 4
Sta. 10+28 "Barricade" (W5-61) 1 -
Sta. 10+28 "Road Closed" 1 - 690.0150 SAWING ASPHALT (CATEGORY 0010)
Sta. 10+28 "Bridge Unsafe Keep OFf" 1 -
STATION LOCATION LF
STA.9+00 MILL ROAD 24
TOTAL 17 9 STA.10+75 MILL ROAD 18
TOTAL 42
642.5001 FIELD OFFICE TYPE B (CATEGORY 0010) 643.5000 TRAFFIC CONTROL (CATEGORY 0010) 999.1000.S SEIMOGRAPH (CATEGORY 0010)
LOCATION EACH LOCATION EACH LOCATION LS
PROJECT 7276-00-72 CATEGORY 0010 1 PROJECT 7276-00-72 CATEGORY 0010 1 PROJECT 7276-00-72 1
TOTAL 1 TOTAL 1
999.1500.S CRACK AND DAMAGE SURVEY (CATEGORY 0010)
LOCATION LS
PROJECT 7276-00-72 1
TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS (CATEGORY 0010)
643.0420 643.0705 643.0900
BARRICADES WARNING LIGHTS SIGNS
DURATION TYPE 111 TYPE A 618.0100 MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF HAUL ROADS (CATEGORY 0020)
PROJECT 1D DAYS NO. DAYS NO. DAYS NO. DAYS
LOCATION EACH
7276-00-72 37 18 666 24 888 14 518
PROJECT 7276-00-72 CATEGORY 0020 1
TOTAL 1
PROJECT NO: 7276-00-72 HWY: MILL ROAD COUNTY: TREMPEALEAU MISCELLANEOUS QUANTITIES SHEET 11




NO.| STA. DESCRIPTION ELEV.

1 | 9+79 |CHIS. SO. ON WINGWALL, 16' LT. 763.20 ﬁLBM .
2 |7+71 12" SPK. IN P.P., 37' LT. 772.26 2
T = |
» EXISTING CONCRETE
RIVERLAND ENERGY SLAB "\TO REMAIN
) COOPERAT IN PLACE
cP =4\
\ CP *3

BENCH MARKS 6 T \

>

TURTON
CREEK

[V

P

RIVERLAND ENERGY
COOPERATIVE
DAIRYLAND POWER

2 COOPERATIVE

WISDOT/CADDS SHEET 40

|
| |
| \
| \
| \
| \
| \
| \
| \
| \
| \
| \
| |
| \
| |
| \
| \
| \
| \
| \
| \
| 9 M . \
| NS o o 66 |
| DO ("\_l \
| & 8:- \ Q \
| & |
| N i a 10+0 b |
. BEGIN _PROJECT il . ‘
I g STA. 9+00.00 ' N37°30{I'E |
| . . RIVERLAND "ENERGY L ! 2
! Y = 39734158 COOPERATIVE = . W |
| X = 817337.83 J ? 7 \ |
|
| MGS GUARDRAIL 3 |
| NOTE: W/TERMINAL TYPE 2 SLOPE |
: ROADWAY BETWEEN PROPOSED GUARDRAIL END TREATMENTS INTERGAP P |
| AND PROPOSED EMBANKMENT STABILIZATION ERCEPT |
| GRADING WILL BE OBLITERATED. SLOPE INTERCEPT |
| MGS GUARDRAIL 3 |
| PLACE END OF ROADWAY SIGNING BEHIND GUARDRAIL. P.L. — A W/TERMINAL TYPE 2 |
! EXISTING STRUCTURE —/ END TREATMENTS END PROJECT - |
' PLACE "DEAD END" ROADWAY SIGNING AT (P-61-17) TO BE REMOVED |
| 5 INTERSECTION OF MILL ROAD AND STH 95 (EXISTING DAM TO STA. 10+75.00 . |5 |
, AT EACH APPROACH. REMAIN IN PLACE) i |
: X = 81747136 |
| \
' EARTHWORK | SUMMARY/ S o 5 EARTHWORK SUMMARY :
: STA, 9+#00 TO STA,. [9+30 ol= = NOTE: MATCH EXISTING PROFILE (o] S STA.—10¥45 TO STA. 1075 ‘
EXC. |COMMON 26 1 C.Y. ole 2= Sl a EXC. COMMON 25 C.Y. |
: FILL 0 C.Y. > | Lo o FILL 0 C.Y. |
: SOUTH APPROACH EMBANKMENT| GRADING == <|= e § ol NORTH | APPROACH EMBANKMENT GRADING |
, EXC.—|COMMON 63 C.Y. e Sz < <= EXC..._COMMON 161 C.Y. |
. SHR. = 30% =z A [ £ P - SHR. 1= 30% |
780 NASTE 89 | C.Y. oo iy vl WASTE 41 C.Y. 780
| ala Tla |
| 8 \
| wlo \
| M s |
| [oa] ,_03 \
| = |
: ~— e - E L_lu ‘
| S = — =z \
| S I e | |
, 770 —=1—"1_1—1 -2.60% 770 |
| =L12% E~l.ooz |
| 8 4 —F —F — — | — — |
: EXISTING € PROFILE Gl “1.52% |
T
| -~ g |
| - g |
| = —+ |
| 760 PROPOSED | EMBANKMENT | STABILIZATION bl AT 760 |
| GRADING—AF-TER—BRIDGE—REMQVAL aja REMOVING—OLD—STRUCTURE—OVER—WATERWAY }
: (2.5:1 SLOPE) EL. 762.0% WITH DEBRIS| CARTURE SYSTEM, STA. 10+00, STRUCTURE P-61-171 |
| SINGLE|SPAN—PIN-CONNECTED, METAL, HALF -HIP, PRAT T/ -PONY |
| TRUSS ON STONE MASONRY ABUTMENTS |
. 3 12:-7"_CLEAR_ROADWAY x| 66'=0"_0.A.L! |
| \
| | I EXISTING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE| WALLS |
| | | EL. 764.4% UNDER AND 'ADJACENT TO BRIDGE TO |
: 750 REMAIN | IN PLACE, 750 |
| —_ |
| \
| \
| \
| \
: 3 3 & 5|3 <, = 5 8 - < |
: NI = = °lg o & 3| 3 o o |
| ~ ~ ~ =2 ~ M~ ~| ~ ~ ~ |
| 7+50 8+00 8+50 9+00 9+50 10+00 10+50 11+00 11+50 :
|
| PROJECT NO: 7276-00-72 HWY: MILL ROAD COUNTY: TREMPEALEAU PLAN AND PROFILE SCALE, FEET$ 25 7°| SHEET 12 E |
| \
| U:\42-0997.00 - Trempealeau Co, Tn Arcadia, Mill Road\RDWY\420997 pp.dgn 10,25,2017 PENTABLE :BReau_shd_util.tbl marcumc 1:50 |
| \
| \
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Standard Detail Drawing List

08E08-03

O8E09-06

14B42-04A
14B42-04B
14B42-04C
14B47-02A
14B47-02B
14B47-02C
15C02-06A
15C02-06B
15C26-03

TYPICAL

MIDWEST
MIDWEST
MIDWEST
MIDWEST
MIDWEST
MIDWEST

INSTALLATIONS OF
SILT FENCE

GUARDRAIL
GUARDRAIL
GUARDRAIL
GUARDRAIL
GUARDRAIL
GUARDRAIL

SYSTEM
SYSTEM
SYSTEM
SYSTEM
SYSTEM
SYSTEM

BARRICADES AND SIGNS FOR
BARRICADES AND SIGNS FOR
END-OF-ROADWAY SIGNING

EROSION BALES / TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS

(MGS) GUARDRAIL

(MGS) GUARDRAIL

(MGS) GUARDRAIL

(MGS) TYPE 2 TERMINAL
(MGS) TYPE 2 TERMINAL
(MGS) TYPE 2 TERMINAL
MAINLINE CLOSURES
MAINLINE CLOSURES
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GENERAL NOTES

DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION, MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP NOT SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING
SHALL CONFORM TO THE PERTINENT REQUIREMENTS OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
AND THE APPLICABLE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

@ TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS EITHER EROSION BALES OR MANUFACTURED SHALL BE PAID FOR
UNDER THE BID ITEM OF TEMPORARY DITCH CHECK. THE DEPARTMENT WILL NOT PAY FOR
TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS CONSTRUCTED OF A SINGLE ROW OF EROSION BALES.

WOOD STAKES (2 PER BALE)
NOMINAL 2" X 2" X 30" MIN.
LENGTH OR EQUIVALENT

POTENTIAL SCOUR AREA
USE EROSION MAT OR OTHER
DEVICE WHEN DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.

DIRECTION
~________OF FLOW

o

[¥2) y

4" Nom AT by ‘ A e
i b e AR
y NOTE: 1 | lﬁ‘i ) \l MEAALh :
ALL DIMENSIONS / /) Rl L '~“f Lt ) ARE
ARE APPROXIMATE | @J! e qf 57 i o ‘
SR B e
et £ IR \I ’I 2 4 AR
EMBED BALES daa ) END TREATMENT ON SLOPES
TO BE SIMILAR TO CHANNEL
SECTION A-A PLAN VIEW FLOW DETAIL.

WHEN ALTERING THE DIRECTION OF FLOW

FOR SCOUR PROTECTION USE:

EROSION MAT FOR CHANNEL LINING.

LAP MAT UNDER UPSTREAM BALES

AND SECURE FABRIC WITH WOOD STAKES,
AT 3-FOOT INTERVALS.

7' NOM. 4—1

l—— TOE OF SLOPE

DIRECTION OF FLOW

K

I

I

I

I — DIRECTION
| OF FLOW
I

I

I

ROWS OF BALES. PLAN VIEW
PLAN VIEW STAKES DRIVEN FLUSH WHEN
BOTTOM ELEVATION OF END BALE SHALL
BE EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN TOP OF SOIL_ CONDITIONS PERMITS
LOWEST MIDDLE BALE.
, 6-0" ——————=]
TGy STAKES DRIVEN FLUSH WHEN T . l-—
SLop T s SOIL CONDITIONS PERMITS T LR opE VA \
£ VAR, m mpf%;fﬂﬁf%?wim i " SR ‘a';‘,ﬂmwt» ﬂ\w s I el ‘ gI’fEFCLT(;(‘:IN FILL SLOPE
\-“-"‘514".\\,, zi " (HIP . - sy ?‘.‘_ g SeEtNcum Sk oy >
I’?A\Vd ‘" -\-\"""&d‘*~~%Wﬁ"§ﬁ%gﬁ:ﬂgﬁ' @m\ét‘ =1 Vx\mm\ * VAN A\(—A\\Y ONSZLN\Y TRNG7A
I// /T LT :“'-f’”'a‘”‘:" Kmm\\ Weon i EXISTING GROUND TYPICAL INSTALLATIONS OF
Y Il AN R AN \ EROSION BALES / TEMPORARY
Vv v v (ﬁ/ Il | \ \ N N ) =—— BATTER STAKES IN OPPOSITE DIRECTIONS (TYPICAL) DITCH CHECKS
] v v STAGGER JOINTS WITH A DOUBLE ROW. FRONT ELEVATION CTATE OF WISCONSIN
FRONT ELEVATION WHEN EXISTING GROUND SLOPES AWAY FROM FILL SLOPE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
TEMPORARY DITCH CHECK USING EROSION BALES (© EROSION BALES FOR SHEET FLOW A:fg:’:’ff o) Berr Commenn
DATE CHIEF ROADwfv DEVELOF 14 JINEER
FHWA

$.D.D. 8 E 8-3
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PLAN VIEW
TYPICAL APPLICATION OF SILT FENCE

NOTE: ADDITIONAL POST DEPTH OR TIE BACKS
MAY BE REQUIRED IN UNSTABLE SOILS

SUPPORT CORD

SILT FENCE AT MEDIAN SURFACE DRAINS

Ll
N
- - - - - : : - - - - ROADWAY ——— - ——— - —— - ——— — —ROADWAY — - - - _ — —ROADWAY — - - -
I
B i SHOULDER B SHOULDER | 'SHOULDER I |
7T g 1T g 1T | onren bre | 5
INSLOPE T INSLOPE ;D ? INSLOPE || ?
B A B | ! i ]
£ = | INSLOPE 4 £ = — :: INSLOPE 4
N =28 T 2 1 < A A R A
I SHOULDER 1 SHOULDER
1 1
I} Ml
- - - - - - —ROADWAY —| - - - T — — ROADWAY —|
I} Ml
* ¥GEOTEXTILE FABRIC T T
v SITUATION 1 SITUATION 2
TYPICAL SECTION PLAN VIEW

GEOTEXTILE

FLOW DIRECTION

!

FABRIC _\ f\‘
O [y

© 66

GENERAL NOTES

DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION NOT SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING SHALL CONFORM TO
THE PERTINENT REQUIREMENTS OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AND
APPLICABLE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

HORIZONTAL BRACE REQUIRED WITH 2" X 4" WOODEN FRAME OR EQUIVALENT
AT TOP OF POSTS.

FOR MANUAL INSTALLATIONS THE TRENCH SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 4" WIDE
& 6" DEEP TO BURY AND ANCHOR THE GEOTEXTILE FABRIC. FOLD MATERIAL
TO FIT TRENCH AND BACKFILL & COMPACT TRENCH WITH EXCAVATED SOIL.

WOOD POSTS SHALL BE A MINIMUM SIZE OF 1//g" X 1//g" OF OAK OR HICKORY.
SILT FENCE TO EXTEND ACROSS THE TOP OF THE PIPE.

CONSTRUCT SILT FENCE FROM A CONTINUOUS ROLL IF POSSIBLE BY CUTTING
LENGTHS TO AVOID JOINTS. IF A JOINT IS NECESSARY USE ONE OF THE
FOLLOWING TWO METHODS; A) OVERLAP THE END POSTS AND TWIST, OR
ROTATE, AT LEAST 180 DEGREES, B) HOOK THE END OF EACH SILT FENCE
LENGTH.

GEOTEXTILE
FABRIC

FLOW DIRECTION (@
T

EXCESS
FABRIC

TRENCH DETAIL

® OR TENSION TAPE
|
WOOD POSTS \\J
LENGTH 4'-0" MIN. GEOTEXTILE WOoD POST a
2'-0" MIN. DEPTH FABRIC
IN GROUND /<‘3g
o, TIEBACK BETWEEN FENCE
1\9 7 *\ ) POST AND ANCHOR
M u§NR
PR 1 Y A
Qn EQ-SE.N 3
& eI 0, WooD POST GEOTEXTILE
N R A X FABRIC
R A >
S -EE%E:E&:gN 3‘0"4/ TWIST METHOD FLOW DIRECTION — =
N1 F3'05 Y 8 |
S X 2K Z
GEOTEXTILE SN >g3’ + KRR LKL
NS ENNR R N ~On
FABRIC ONLY S R PN O % FLOW DIRECTION \\\JX ANCHOR STAKE | |
(G Ry A, " I
h%sﬁ'hghg'hg' N >/ T MIN. 18" LONG L
RINRININE N
BACKFILL & COMPACT R | T
TRENCH WITH SR T GEOTEXTILE
S N N
EXCAVATED SOIL ;% gé:g i K FABRIC \ / SILT FENCE TIE BACK
S 3
SRS L{\; T— (WHEN REQUIRED BY THE ENGINEER)
7,
ATTACH THE FABRIC TO ShRRaN 15' MAX.
THE POSTS WITH WIRE / X WOOD POST { CEOTEXTILE
STAPLES OR WOODEN LATH RO S, FABRIC
AND NAILS Q\q&& > 1-0" MIN. P\ /
?\,0“‘ * O j SILT FENCE
2-0" M'N-"'l WOOD POST
*NOTE: 8'-0" POST SPACING ALLOWED IF A HOOK METHOD STATE OF WISCONSIN
WOVEN GEOTEXTILE FABRIC IS USED. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
6 APPROVED
SILT FENCE JOINING TWO LENGTHS OF SILT FENCE 4-29-05 /S/ Beth Conn-~-*-- _
DATE CHIEF ROADWAY DEVELOF 15 INEER
FHWA

S.D.D. 8 E 9-6
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@ WOOD OR STEEL POSTS (w6X9 OR w6X8.5) MAY BE USED. DO NOT INTERMIX WOOD
AND STEEL POSTS. INSTALL STEEL POSTS WITH HOLES ON APPROACHING TRAFFIC SIDE.

@ USE WOOD OR APPROVED PLASTIC BLOCKOUTS. WOOD BLOCKOUTS MAY BE CONSTRUCTED

OUT OF TWO OR MORE WOOD BLOCKOUTS. SEE ALTERNATE WOOD BLOCKOUT DETAIL.
DIMENSIONS OF APPROVED PLASTIC BLOCKOUTS MAY VARY.

@ IF ROCK IS ENCOUNTERED DURING EXCAVATION, PROVIDE A HOLE 12 INCHES IN DIAMETER

EXTENDING 20 INCHES DEEP INTO THE ROCK. PLACE APPROXIMATELY 2>

INCHES OF

GRANULAR MATERIAL IN THE BOTTOM OF THE HOLE. CUT THE POSTS THE TO LENGTH
AMD INSTALL. BACKFILL WITH EXCAVATED MATERIAL AND COMPACT. BACKFILL IS TO BE

FREE OF LARGE ROCKS.

@ WHEN THE DISTANCE FROM BACK OF POST TO SHOULDER HINGE POINT IS LESS THAN 2
FEET INSTALL LONGER POST AT HALF POST SPACING (K).

@ FOR NEW MGS INSTALLATION TOP OF W-BEAM RAIL TOLERANCE IS + I'. FOR
EXISTING MGS INSTALLATION TOP OF W-BEAM IS BETWEEN 27%," TO 32".

@ WHEN USING STEEL POST AND WOOD BLOCKOUTS INSTALL FOUR 16D GALVANIZED
NAILS. INSTALL NAILS AT THE BACK CORNERS OF THE BLOCK AND BEND THE
NAILS OVER THE FLANGE OF THE STEEL POST.

SHOULDER
HINGE POINT

o ©
GALVANIZE . NORMAL SHOULDER
NAIL !
2'-0" | WOOD OR
@ PLASTIC
BLOCKOUT T
| i
%(/ 7
" W-BEAM

@\ " RAIL ®

(TYPICAL) 31

\__ POST BOLT
(TYPICAL)

'\ FINISHED

SHOULDER -

3'-4" MIN.

END VIEW

LOCATED ALONG A ROADWAY SHOULDER

STANDARD

INSTALLATION

OPTIONAL /4" DIA.
HOLE FOR HANDLING

N {ONE PERMITTED)
B i . FILL WITH ‘\\‘\
s T — FOUNDATION N
A 0k BACKFILL e N /
44'/," MIN. % BT ¥,
g } 5 2 20" MINIMUM EMBEDMENT IN 4 "
MR \\\\ .g” ”f > SOLID ROCK IF SHORTENED \1 ) it
2y R SRR POST IS USED WHERE “A" N
! 2w [
2 MIN._"_"_IZH_— Ya" DIA. A
HOLES
END VIEW ©)
SETTING STEEL OR WOOD POST IN ROCK

POST BOLT

(TYPICAL)
200"

1-16D GALVANIZED NAIL®

WooD OR
PLASTIC
BLOCKOUT

;

.7/ — -

3'-10" MIN.

END

LOCATED ALONG A CURBED ROADWAY

a
4.

W-BEAM

RAIL
) (TYPICAL) ®
g 31
MAX.

VIEW

GUTTER TO
PAVEMENT
HINGE POINT
— STEEL POST &
L HOLE PUNCHING DETAIL
\\ CURB TYPE SPECIFIED (W6X9 )(D

ELSEWHERE IN THE
CONTRACT

=

o

| /@

| W-BEAM RAIL
® ry,-- (TYPICAL)
h.

===p—"—-- PLAN VIEW

W BEAM ® WO0OoD POST,
O— _R YPiCAL 3T BLOCKOUT & BEAM

\— POST BOLT
(TYPICAL) |
PLASTIC
4 BLOCKOUT
, 1
o W-BEAM RAIL
;0?&5\—““- || " WoBEAM |
259 |
—n—/\/—n'
4'-4'/5" MIN. FOR " " o
WOOD OR STEEL POST| | 1/4
[ DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC

————

L PLAN VIEW

END VIEW STEEL POST,

MGS LONGER POST AT HALFPOST SPACING W

BEAM (K) PLASTIC BLOCKOUT & BEAM

DURING GALVANIZING.

¥ oa —|
HOLE
WOOD POST 0
(6”7 X 8”) NOMINAL

e

HOLE DIAMETER
WooD ¥"
PLASTIC 54"

WOoOoD OR
PLASTIC BLOCKOUT

r-21/,"

@

MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM

(MGS) GUARDRAIL

STATE OF WISCONSIM

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPOi 16

S.D.D. 14 B 42-4a
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@ PROVIDE SILVER REFLECTIVE SHEETING ON ALL REFLECTORS EXCEPT

12'-6" OR 25'-0"
EFFECTIVE LENGTH OF BEAM %
| [ [ |

®

THOSE LOCATED ALONG THE LEFT EDGE OF ONE-WAY ROADWAYS, WHICH SHALL
BE PROVIDED WITH YELLOW REFLECTIVE SHEETING. SHEETING IS TYPE H.
SEE STANDARD SPECIFICATION 637.

DO NOT INSTALL REFLECTORS ON THE FIRST 50 FEET OF THE APPROACH END

/ OF THE ENERGY ABSORBING TERMINAL. RAIL SPLICE LOCATIONS ARE THE ONLY

- 6'-3"C-C 6'-3" C-C 6'-3" C-C
POST SPACING POST SPACING POST SPACING Z
-

f } an
% POST BOLT

!

|
L
< © = T S = o
[
I

FINISHED SHOULDER

DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC

\ (TYPICAL)

WOOD OR PLASTIC
BLOCKOUT

® 6 ©

OF QUARTER POST SPACING.

,/— FINISHED SHOULDER

ACCEPTABLE LOCATIONS FOR REFLECTORS.

REVERSE EVERY OTHER REFLECTOR FOR 2-WAY VISIBILITY. THE CONTRACTOR MAY
FURNISH TWO-SIDED REFLECTORS IN LIEU OF ONE-SIDED REFLECTORS.

PROVIDE AN ANGLE OF BEND OF 90° + 1° FOR TWO-SIDED REFLECTORS.

25 FEET OF HALF POST SPACING IS REQUIRED ON APPROACH AND DEPARTURE ENDS

POST BOLTS ARE A %" DIAMETER ASTM A307 GUARDRAIL BOLT. A POST BOLT
REQUIRES 54" DIAMETER A563A DOUBLE RECESSED (DR) HEAVY HEX NUT AND %"

DIAMETER F844 FLAT WASHER. POST BOLTS MAY BE LONGER IF MULTIPLE BLOCKOUTS

FRONT VIEW DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC ARE BEING USED.
GUARD RAIL SPLICE BOLTS ARE A %" DIAMETER ASTM A307 GUARDRAIL
POST SPACING STANDARD INSTALLATION FRONT VIEW AT WOOD POST HEAD BOLT. A GUARDRAIL SPLICE BOLT REQUIRES 5" DIAMETER AS563A DOUBLE
RECESSED (DR) HEAVY HEX NUT.
1, n
12//" LAP 7 e
I
. 8'/2"
P;g;Tx th;{z; : %" R | %" R
sLoT . ¢ POST BOLT GUARD RAIL
sLoT SPLICE BOLT !
(TYPICAL) |
2 o | 3'-1V2" c-C | 3'-1'/2" C-C 6'-3" C-C I I\ T l\ == ? GUARD RAIL -
POST SPACING | POST SPACING | POST SPACING POST SPACING ‘ ' ' ‘ ‘ — SPLICE BOLT 2
| J [ 7 REQUIRED AT - W
| — — = S — REFLECTOR 15
< = = = = i = = r i— LOCATIONS
i POST BOLT .
| = = | (TYPICAL) N _
! FRONT VIEW N S~ SYMMETRICAL
/ MID-SPAN BEAM SPLICE ABOUT €
DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC A
BLCKOUT 12 GAGE
N3
>
FRONT VIEW
DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC
HALF POST SPACING (HS) AND
HALF POST SPACING WITH LONGER POSTS (K) FRONT VIEW AT STEEL POST
L 31/,
REFLECTOR AT SECTION THRU W-BEAM RAIL
SPLICE POINT .
(WHEN REOUIRED) 2>
* R '
-6¥," C-C POST SPACING BRI
3157 C-C ® e REFLECTOR SPACING
-1/, C- * * * * Ty R ey
“ POST  SPACING i i i i i PosT oAt R BEAM GUARD| REFLECTOR | NO. SURFACES | MIN. NO.
S LENGTH SPACING | REFLECTORIZED | REFLECTORS
| % s @
- SRR ' f
f ; SRR ONE WAY | < 200 50'C-C 1 3
RIS REFLECTIVE ! C-
y & R LEC TRAFFIC | > 200 100" C-C 1
f 3 TWO WAY | < 200' 25'C-C '@ 6
OVAL HOLE TRAFFIC | > 200’ 50'C-C 1
e X 'S TWO WAY | < 200’ 50'C-C 2® 3
TRAFFIC | > 200° 100 C-C 2
‘4,

DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC

FINISHED SHOULDER

FRONT VIEW

QUARTER POST SPACING (QS)

ONE SIDED REFLECTOR DETAIL

PLASTIC (0.080" MIN. THICKNESS)

AND TYPICAL

GALVANIZED STEEL (0.089" MIN. BASE
METAL THICKNESS) OR POLYCARBONATE

@
INSTALLATION

MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM
(MGS) GUARDRAIL

STATE OF WISCONSIM
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPOI 17

S.D.D.14 B 42-4b
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©

1-16D GALVANIZED

fe—— 16" —=]

NAILS \\ . ‘_— SEE OTHER DETAIL
LW i
6" X 8
POST SEE OTHER DETAIL
\Lz WOOD OR
PLASTIC
BLOCKOUTS
| | ¥a" HOLE
5" POST
1 BOLT
——
L
DETAIL FOR 16” BLOCKOUT DEPTH

IT IS ACCEPTABLE TO USE BLOCKOUTS UP TO 16" DEEP TO
INCREASE THE POST OFFSET TO AVOID UNDERGROUND
OBSTACLES. THERE IS NO LIMIT TO THE NUMBER OF POSTS
THAT CAN HAVE ADDITIONAL BLOCKOUTS UP TO 16" DEEP.

® 36"
1-16D GALVANIZED SEE OTHER
NAILS x r DETAIL
/
qd=5\S il
SEE OTHER DETAIL
o x 8" 3 WOOD OR
PLASTIC
POST ™| BLOCKOUTS
%" HOLE
J_/\/_L 5" POST
|4‘/_| BOLT
(.
L _J
DETAIL FOR 36”7 BLOCKOUT DEPTH
NOTES: UNDER SPECIAL CIRCUMSTANCES, SUCH AS AVOIDING OBSTACLES THAT ARE NOT

RELOCATED, IT IS ACCEPTABLE TO INSTALL ADDITIONAL BLOCKOUTS TO OBTAIN
UP TO 36" DEPTH FOR ONE OR TWO POSTS IN A SECTION OF GUARDRAIL.

DO NOT USE 16" OR 36" BLOCKOUTS IF IT CAUSES THE POST TO BE DRIVEN BEYOND
SHOULDER HINGE POINT OR CAUSES A FIXED OBJECT TO BE WITHIN THE DEFLECTION

DISTANCE OF THE BARRIER.

NOTE:

l. ALL FILLETS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM RADIUS OF Yg".

2. IF THE BOLT EXTENDS MORE THAN /4" FROM THE NUT
THE BOLT SHOULD BE TRIMMED BACK.

Y6’ ~ %"
- =" %
452
/
| | . ]
(N O )
| 1 | ] <~ )
T 5/5"'].1
THREAD
L PITCH e
POST BOLT TABLE
L T (MIN.)
Ve | U
2 17"
10" &
14 4"
18" 4
21 4" %"
25" 4

e

i~
=

)

e

1" DIA. x Y¢" DEEP
RECESS BOTH SIDE

POST BOLT,
AND RECESS NUT

ALTERNATE BOLT HEAD

54" - 11 MODIFIED
HEAVY HEX NUT

]-SAG n

SPLICE BOLT

NORMAL POST

RON0BSTACLE \\]

/

/

SPACING

ALTERNATE WOOD
BLOCKOUT DETAIL

//
DIRECTION OF
TRAFFIC
—_— - - — - ¢
PLAN VIEW
BEAM LAPPING DETAIL
UTILITY CONFLICT WITH POST C CANNOT
POST C POSITION. —\ BE INSTALLED.
| |
A B | C : D E
\/] T
§ }{ 1 I>\I 1 ?
{ POST SPACING PER DETAL POST SPACING PER DETAIL ) NORMAL POST
I I SPACING
POSTJ ' ' L'/z POST
=— SPACING SPACING —=i
PER DETAIL PER DETAIL
POST DRIVING FOR CONTINUOUS
UNDERGROUND OBSTRUCTION
16D DOUBLE
HEAD NAILS
— e ALTERNATE
T ) BLOCKOUT 2
SEE OTHER .: o
DETAILS "
‘ / r-0" h
I 8"
ALTERNATE i
BLOCKOUT 1 L
ALTERNATE
premare, aLockout
SIDE VIEW TOP VIEW

MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM
(MGS) GUARDRAIL

STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

APPROVED
June 2016 /S/ Jerry H. Zogg

DATE ROADWAY STANDARDS (18 INT
FHWA ENGINEER

S.D.D. 14 B 42-4c




\ MATCH SHOULDER

2'-0" MINIMUM
ANCHOR BREAKAWAY
BRACKET BCT ANCHOR WOOD POST
CABLE f
i i W-BEAM RAIL
BREAKAWAY " s (TYPICAL)
WooD POST | |, — Eﬂﬁﬂi
| [ ] | o
END SECTION _ \
< 4_ ROUNDED
o3
PLAN VIEW
PAY LIMITS MGS GUARDRAIL
(SEE OTHER DETAILS)
ANCHOR BRACKET
BOLTS (TYPICAL)
7._5|/2..
ANCHOR
BRACKET
POST BOLT 3-9%," W-BEAM RAIL
(TYPICAL) [ (TYPICAL)
— — |
1 1 \ 1 1 o ?
\ A |
Y | | |
n“Dn QO :
oy e oy |
T T T T
(=) L2
6 ®
BREAKAWAY {/ " ®
BREAKAWAY Ei;LéNCHOR WOoD POST END SECTION
WOOD POST BOLT (TYPICAL)
_/ GROUND STRUT END SECTION
\ ROUNDED
/@
GROUND n GROUND >< k@
STRUT BOLT STRUT BOLT
CTYPICAL) PAD - SEE DETAIL A

ec-Lv 9 vI "A’'A’S

=1
FOUNDATION
TUBE BOLT

(TYPICAL)

==—-— FOUNDATION TUBE

FRONT VIEW

END RAIL DETAIL

N

FOUNDATION
TUBE BOLT
(TYPICAL)

~=—-——FOUNDATION TUBE

T

BREAKWAY y 2 - GALV.
WOOD POST NALS
N (8D MIN.)
2" DIA. X 6" LONG
SCHEDULE 40 PIPE
SLEEVE \ ANCHOR
CABLE
BCT ANCHOR BEARING "
CABLE PLATE 5
-
_4__|+|"|" f i -
FINISHED [— — — — | 3
GROUND ™\ | (@) |
SN | %
| |
| | FOUNDATION TUBE
| \V |
DETAIL A

POST NO. 1

GROUNG STRUT NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY.

20r
W-BEAM RAIL
(TYPICAL) s s
BREAKAWAY
WOOD POST
ANCHOR CABLE C
BEARING PLATE ° |
| I
| I
| I
| FOUNDATION
S={— TUBE BOLT
FOUNDATION TUBE —] (TYPICAL)

SECTION A-A

<1
(TYP/C 4,

GENERAL NOTES
SEE SDD 14 B 42 FOR MORE INFORMATION.

END SECTION BOLTS AND NUTS HAVE THE SAME MATERIAL REQUIREMENTS AS
SPLICE BOLTS.

FOUNDATION TUBE BOLTS ARE %" DIAMETER ASTM A307 HEX HEAD BOLT.

FOUNDATION TUBE BOLTS REQUIRE ASTM A563 A NUT AND TWO ASTM F844
%" DIAMETER FLAT WASHERS. INSTALL ONE WASHER UNDER BOLT HEAD AND
ONE WASHER UNDER NUT.

ANCHOR BRACKET AND GROUND STRUT BOLTS ARE A 53" DIAMETER ASTM A307
HEX HEAD BOLT. ANCHOR BRACKET BOLTS REQUIRE ASTM A563 A NUT AND
TWO ASTM FB44 3" DIAMETER FLAT WASHERS. INSTALL ONE WASHER UNDER
BOLT HEAD AND ONE WASHER UNDER NUT.

W-BEAM END SECTION ROUNDED HAS THE SAME MATERIAL PROPERTIES AS
STANDARD STEEL RAIL.

TOP OF FOUNDATION TUBE SHALL BE NO MORE THAN 3" ABOVE FINISHED
GROUND.

FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION TOP OF RAIL IS 31" + I
FOR EXISTING INSTALLATIONS TOP OF RAIL IS BETWEEN 27¥%" TO 32" + I

]
3" MIN
12 GA. STEEL
(0.105" NOMINAL) \f
BASE METAL
THICKNESS

CONTOUR TO FIT
OVER W-BEAM

30"/\N oy ® \
2V

~— 8/
2'-0" APPROX.

PLAN VIEW

D D 7

o ®

1|_0|/4||

f=— 1'-4" APPROX, —=|

SPLICE BOLT SLOT

3 X 1y

ca\\L @ k

FRONT VIEW

W BEAM END
SECTION ROUNDED

MIDWEST GUARDRAIL
SYSTEM (MGS) TYPE 2 TERMINAL

STATE OF WISCONSIM
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPOi 19

S.D.D. 14 B 47-2a
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GENERAL NOTES

LN _[
T e BCT ANCHOR CABLE IS A ¥," DIAMETER 6X19 IWRC IPS GALVANIZED WIRE ROPE. THE
} B :‘: 1 SWAGED FITTINGS AND STUD ARE REQUIRED. END FITTING SHALL BE MACHINED FROM
8" 1S BxBx0.1875 HOT-ROLLED CARBON STEEL CONFORMING TO ASTM A576 GRADE 1035 AND GALVANIZED
‘ ——I 5'/2" I———
ACCORDING TO ASTM A123. TREADED STUD SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A325 OR
. PLAN VIEW SAE GRADE 5. MINIMUM BREAKING STRENGTH OF WIRE ROPE IS 43,000 LB. WIRE ROPE
IS TO BE TAUT.
PLAN VIEW
—= 5V5" |=— — T/ =
- 6"y fe— 8" o] 2;/411 — 3;/4.. —
—a] 3" f— 1" —a 4" f—
4 ¥4" DIA.
~ i =4
¥4 DIA. 0// [
r-5 - ==
2'-4V2"
o\\ r-n%"
— 1" DIA.
3-10"
|_— 2/ D,
[~ %" DIA.
60"
' 6'-8" |
:g:ﬂ:U:‘ { Il
i 1" DIA.
FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW j HEAVY HEX
CABLE END I DIA. NUT A325
WASHER A325
BREAKAWAY WOOD POST SEE DETAL B
BCT ANCHOR CABLE
g
-3 ~—-] 4" |— ——-] I-—-S/a"
FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW y , . ‘
‘ 1 L ‘ L 1/4" DIA.
[ * o )
FOUNDATION TUBE —
roa [ | ﬂ l:) 1" DIA. $
”» 1

I" - BUNC THREADED SIDE VIEW FRONT VIEW

ENTIRE LENGTH
ANCHOR CABLE
DETAIL B BEARING PLATE

MIDWEST GUARDRAIL
SYSTEM (MGS) TYPE 2 TERMINAL

STATE OF WISCONSIM
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPoi 20

S.D.D.14 B 47-2b



8Y/s"

ANCHOR BRACKET
BEARING PLATE

" I-gn
Ye" R.

/7" |

%5"/1

/ (TYPICAL)

o¢-Llv 8 vI "A@’'Aa’s

THREE SIDES
P Ya" 5!/5"

A 2" x %" DA, .
. T4 |
gy —= a _L 1" 2 — 4 ar 4 .
ANCHOR BRACKET 557
YOKE DETAIL poar BEARING PLATE (
STRUT 6X3 10 GAUGE i >/\1 3%" R.
3 S S S S .
/ ’ = 35 ~— ‘__{
/ T" I(/'I?;PT(.:AL) %" 1 -l i
_______________________ . " =
15/ u }
e = e = I
? 4;’\" ISAG R
5-7
STRUT DETAIL
ANCHOR BRACKET
STRUT — 3
SAG " / 3A5" . Wy
,/' /YOKE 4—] r #"

!
et

ﬂ_{

PLAN VIEW /g" DI
ANCHOR BRACKET
/>STRUT /YOKE BEARING PLATE
(@D)
6'-3 MIDWEST GUARDRAIL
- SYSTEM (MGS) TYPE 2 TERMINAL

FRONT VIEW

STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

APPROVED
GROUND STRUT DETAIL ome 2014 /S/ derry H. Zogo
DATE ROADWAY STANDARDS 91 ENT

ENGINEER
FHWA

S.D.D. 14 B 47-2c¢
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R11-3C @

R11-3
ROAD CLOSED BRIDGE OUT
—wes e [ o | —mees mEw
LocAL TRNFE Y| ——

| E—
NN
P G

| I—
SIS
[ e

IF SPECIFIED IN P STOP SIGN
IS BEING INSTALLED
PLANS OR SPECIAL g\ CoNTRACT
PROVISIONS O S
RI-1
W3-1

[COMMUNITY NAME =]

DI1-X

(IF PRE-EXISTING SIGN, COVER
ARROW PER SIGN PLATE A4-12 )

500' AT 25-40 MPH

1000" AT 45+ MPH

©

DETOLR
AHEAD

W20-2A

IF TOWN ROAD OR
LOCAL STREET

(&P
@

AST

@

OR
M4-59R
DETOUR

[

I
500' SEE DETAIL C FOR
25;?“? | (:) SIGNS AND BARRICADES
AT AND APPROACHING
DET (:) WORK ZONE
AST
X X @ M4-9R
ACCESS T0
OR RI10-61 (MOD.)
M4-9R IF SPECIFIED IN PLANS
OR SPECIAL PROVISIONS
DETQUR

IF TONN ROAD OR
LOCAL STREET

DETAIL A

MAINLINE CLOSURE WITH POSTED DETOUR

WORK ZONE GREATER THAN >

MILE FROM DETOUR ROUTE (1000 FEET IF URBAN )

ROAD CLOSED
—MLES AHEAD
LOCAL TRAFFIC ONLY|

LAST PUBLIC ROAD
INTERSECTION |
PRIOR TO CLOSURE

R11-3 @ @ R11-3C®

R11-4 @

THRY TRAFFIC

ROAD CLOSED
10

[COMMUNITY NAME '=>|

(IF PRE-EXISTING SIGN,
ARROW PER SIGN PLATE

COVER
A4-12 )

AT BRIDGE OR CULVERT

IF STOP SIGN

REPLACEMENTS, USE ADDITIONAL

@ Rll-2® R11-4 @
D

IF SPECIFIED IN IS BEING INSTALLED
PLANS OR SPECIAL SET OF BARRICADES AND SIGN
PROVISIONS R11-2B

BRIDGE

out

ROAD | or
CLOSED || =

4']l|ii!?i‘>

500' AT 25-40 MPH

_|I
|
] P P P.i::::;\\ le—50'

IF CLOSURE IS MORE THAN 500'FROM DETOUR ROUTE,

1000' AT 45+ MPH

W20-3A

AT BRIDGE OR CULVERT
REPLACEMENTS, USE ADDITIONAL
SET OF BARRICADES AND SIGN

Ww20-

©

DETOUR
AHEAD

2A

300" | 300 | 500"
(6) pETOWR PETOUR
@ EAST ROAD EAST
(x X] CLOSED XX
OR W20-3D OR
M4-59R M4-9R
DETOUR Dlgg?
IR

@ R11-2®

IF TOWN ROAD OR
LOCAL STREET

WORK ZONE LESS THAN Y

RI1-4 @

ROAD CLOSED
AHEAD

LOCAL TRAFFIC ONLY | ﬂ

R11-2B
BRIDGE OUT BRIDGE
—WLES AHEAD ouT

ROAD
CLOSED

ROAD T(‘;LOSED
THRU_TRAFFIC

SEE CLOSURE
BARRICADE DETAIL

D OR E

/

WORK AREAf

N

W20-3

V(N S .

Ll
e = | L
BY THE ENGINEER | |

.
Al
W20-3C W20-3D
DETAIL C

MAINLINE CLOSURE. NO POSTED

BUFFER

/

(500" OR AS APPROVED
FOR FIELD CONDITIONS )

J

DETOUR
ROUTE

6 FOR THE DISTANCE AT THE

DETQUR

ROAD
CLOSED

AND

IF TOWNN ROAD OR
LOCAL STREET

DETAIL B
MAINLINE CLOSURE WITH POSTED DETOUR

MILE FROM DETOUR ROUTE (1000 FEET IF URBAN )

“STOP

AHEAD"

ﬁjﬁfp ADVANCE

WARNING

(MPH)  { piSTANCE
(FT)
25 200
30 200
35 350
40 350
45 500
50 550
55 750

SEE SDD 15C2-SHEET "b”
FOR GENERAL NOTES
AND FOOTNOTES (1) THROUGH (@)

ROAD
CLOSED

PLACE W20-3 SIGNS AS APPROPRIATE ———*=
SITE

SEE CLOSURE
BARRICADE DETAIL
D OR E
i I | WORK AREA?
850 ' —==| |==— /

BUFFER
"* (500" OR AS APPROVED
FOR FIELD CONDITIONS )

LEGEND

SIGN ON PERMANENT SUPPORT

o

I TYPE Il BARRICADE

[l: TYPE 1l BARRICADE WITH
ATTACHED SIGN

TOU
AST

TYPE "A" WARNING LIGHT (FLASHING)

WORK AREA

M4-8
M3-X

COUNTY

OR| XX

M1-4

) = =)

MO5-1 MO6-1

or| XX

MI1-6

M1-5A

<>\ /Q FLAGS, 16" X 16" MIN., (ORANGE)

BARRICADES AND SIGNS
FOR
MAINLINE CLOSURES

STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DETOUR

Sept. 2015 /S/ Peter Amaokobe Atepe
DATE STATEWIDE WORK Z0 2D FiC
FHWA SAFETY ENGIlwwn

S.D.D.15 C 2-6a
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GENERAL NOTES

THE EXACT NUMBER, LOCATION, AND SPACING OF ALL SIGNS AND BARRICADES SHALL BE ADJUSTED TO FIT
FIELD CONDITIONS AS APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.

ANY SIGNS TEMPORARY OR EXISTING, WHICH CONFLICT WITH TRAFFIC CONTROL "IN USE" SHALL BE
REMOVED OR COVERED AS NEEDED AND AS APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.

THE SPACING BETWEEN TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS SHOULD BE ADJUSTED TO NOT CONFLICT WITH AND SHOULD
PROVIDE A DESIRABLE MINIMUM OF 200 FEET CLEARANCE TO EXISTING SIGNS THAT WILL REMAIN IN PLACE.

BARRICADES THAT MUST BE MOVED FOR A WORK OPERATION SHALL BE IMMEDIATELY RE-ESTABLISHED
UPON COMPLETION OF THE OPERATION OR, FOR CONTINUING OPERATIONS, AT THE END OF EACH WORKING DAY.

ROAD BRIDGE SIGNS THAT WILL BE IN PLACE LESS THAN 7 CONTINUOUS DAYS AND NIGHTS MAY BE MOUNTED ON

CLOSED || & ouT PORTABLE SUPPORTS.

R11-2 R11-2B

<DTWO-WAY

TYPE "A" WARNING
LIGHTS REQUIRED

ALL TYPE Il BARRICADES SHALL HAVE RAILS REFLECTORIZED ON BOTH FACES. STRIPES SHALL BE
PROPERLY SLOPED DOWN TOWARD THE TRAFFIC SIDE OR AS SHOWN IN THE ROAD CLOSURE BARRICADE
DETAIL D FOR FULL ROAD CLOSURES.

TYPE "A" LOW-INTENSITY FLASHING WARNING LIGHTS SHALL BE VISIBLE ON BOTH SIDES OF THE
BARRICADE.

THE Ri11-2, R11-3, M4-9, R11-4 AND R10-61SIGNS PLACED ON BARRICADES SHALL COVER NO MORE THAN THE TOP RAIL.
THE SIGNS SHALL NOT COVER ANY PORTION OF THE MIDDLE OR BOTTOM RAILS.

I L 2/ 8%,
M

> |
G l"

OUTSIDE EDGE OF SHOULDER

OUTSIDE EDGE OF SHOUL[&7\

OR FACE OF CURB OR FACE OF CURB "WO AND "MO" SIGNS ARE THE SAME AS "W" AND "M" SIGNS EXCEPT THE BACKGROUND IS ORANGE.
DETAIL D
ALL SIGNS SHALL BE 48" X 48" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED BELOW:
ROAD CLOSURE BARRICADE DETAIL RI-2 SHALL BE 48" X 30".
RIl-3, RlI-4 AND RIO-61SHALL BE 60" X 30"
APPROACH VIEW M4-9 SHALL BE 30" X 24".

M3-X SHALL BE 24" X 12".(36" X 18" IF NEEDED TO MATCH EXISTING SIGNS.)
M4-8 SHALL BE 24" X 12" (30" X 15" IF NEEDED TO MATCH EXISTING SIGNS.)
ROAD CLOSED M1-4, MI-5A, AND M1-6 SHALL BE 24" X 24", (36" X 36" IF NEEDED TO MATCH EXISTING SIGNS.)
10 MOS-1AND MO6-1SHALL BE 21" X 2I". (30" X 30" IF NEEDED TO MATCH EXISTING SIGNS.)
THRU TRAFFIC DI-X SHALL BE AS SHOWN ON SPECIFIC PROJECT SIGNING DETAIL SHEETS.
RI-1SHALL BE 36" X 36".

TWO-WAY
TYPE "A" WARNING
LIGHTS REQUIRED

R11-4

TWO WARNING LIGHTS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON THE CENTER BARRICADE AND A MINIMUM OF ONE WARNING
LIGHT SHALL BE PROVIDED ON EACH OF THE OTHER BARRICADES WITHIN THE ROADWAY LIMITS. SPACING
OF THE WARNING LIGHTS SHALL BE UNIFORM TO THE EDGE OF ROADWAY AS SHOWN (APPROX. 8-FOOT
LIGHT SPACING).

©

RDAD1SL —
1wy e 2

OFFSET BARRICADES 50 OO0 7 7 7

AS SHOWN ON DETAIL B

AT TS
G ___G

THESE SIGNS AND BARRICADES ARE NOT REQUIRED IF ROAD CLOSURE BEGINS AT INTERSECTION.

FOR ROAD CLOSURE WITHOUT LOCAL ACCESS TO PROJECT, SEE ROAD CLOSURE BARRICADE DETAIL D.
FOR ROAD CLOSURE WITH LOCAL ACCESS TO PROJECT, SEE LANE CLOSURE BARRICADE DETAIL E.

FOR BRIDGE OR CULVERT REPLACEMENTS, SUBSTITUTE "BRIDGE OUT" INSTEAD OF "ROAD CLOSED" ON
R11-2 AND RI11-3 SIGNS.

INSTALL DETOUR AND COMMUNITY GUIDE SIGNS AND ARROWS ONLY IF SPECIFIED IN THE CONTRACT. IF THERE ARE
EXISTING ROUTE MARKER ASSEMBLIES THAT WILL REMAIN IN PLACE, ADJUST THE LOCATION OF THE DETOUR
ROUTE SIGNS TO CORRESPOND WITH THE EXISTING ASSEMBLIES. MODIFY EXISTING SIGNS WHERE POSSIBLE.

SEE SPECIFIC PROJECT DETOUR SIGNING DETAIL SHEETS. IF DETOUR SIGNS ARE BEING INSTALLED BY

OTHERS, PLACE THE CONTRACTED TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS TO ALLOW FOR PLACEMENT OF ALL

WARNING, DETOUR AND GUIDE SIGNS AS SHOWN.

"EAST" CARDINAL DIRECTION MARKERS AND RIGHT TURN ARROWS ARE SHOWN. USE OTHER CARDINAL
DIRECTIONS AND ARROWS AS APPROPRIATE.

DETAIL E
LANE CLOSURE BARRICADE DETAIL
APPROACH VIEW

® OOOE

SEE SDD 15C2-SHEET "a” FOR LEGEND

©

BARRICADES AND SIGNS
FOR
MAINLINE CLOSURES

STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Sept. 2015 /S/ Peter Amaokobe Atepe

DATE STATEWIDE WORK ZO 23 FIC
SAFETY ENGHI

FHWA

S.D.D. 15 C 2-6b
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GENERAL NOTES

SIGN LOCATIONS SHOWN ARE TYPICAL PLACEMENT AND MAY BE ADJUSTED BY
THE ENGINEER AS FIELD CONDITIONS DICTATE.

THE MINIMUM NUMBER OF END-OF-ROADWAY SIGNS ARE THREE (AS SHOWN). ADDITIONAL
END-OF-ROADWAY SIGNS MAY BE INSTALLED AS FIELD CONDITIONS DICTATE. (SEE
SIGNING PLAN).

WHEN BEAMGUARD IS REQUIRED, PLACE END-OF-ROADWAY SIGNING BEHIND BEAMGUARD.

THE CENTER OF THE END OF
ROADWAY MARKER TO BE
INSTALLED IN LINE OF SIGHT
OF APPROACHING MOTORIST

4" X 6" WOOD POST
OR 2" X 2" STEEL POSTS

8' TYPICAL

TOP OF ROADWAY

OR CURB —\‘

END OF CUL-DE-SAC
OR ROADWAY

TYPICAL SIGN INSTALLATION

END-OF-ROADWAY SIGNING

STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

APPROVED
June 2017 /S/ Matthew Rauch
DATE STATE SIGNING AND MARK 2/ EER

FHWA

S.D.D. 15 C 26-3



URBAN AREA

2' Min - 4' Max

7-37(%)
*x  Curb Flowlime\ l
D

White Edgeline

2'Min - 4' Max (See Note 6)

- A -
« -~

*x Curb Flowline

‘ XY}
o n o
onleg
o genal
N

xx The existence of curb and gutter does not in
itself mandate the vertical clearance
That height is typically measured where
There is sidewalk adjacent to the roadway
or parking is permitted. In the absence of
sidewalk ver tical clearance
The top of the curb. Offset of signs is

measured from the Tflow

line.

is measured from

GENERAL NOTES

RURAL AREA (See Note 2) l. Signs wider than 4 feet or 20 sqg.ft
or larger, shall be mounted on

multiple posts. Refer to plate A4-4.
(See Note 6) 2. If signs are mounted on barrier wall, see

I — A4-10 sign plate.

6'-3"(H) of a sub-sign.

Location D
L 6. Offset distance shall

of Gravel

7. The (+) tolerance for mounting

height is 3 inches.

8. Folding signs shall be mounted at a height
| of 5'-3" (£) or as directd by the Engineer.
-~ % >

9. The Double Arrow sign (W12-1) shall be
mounted at a height of 2'-3" (f). The Chevron
sign (W1-8), Roundabout Chevron panel (R6-4B),

\ POST EMBEDMENT DEPTH

White Edgeline

Location L Area of Sign
Outside Edge Installation D
of Gravel ( Sq.Ft.) ( Min )
20 or Less 4
Hlustrated. Greater than 20 5'

* 6 feet from edge of a paved shoulder or 12
feet from the edge of pavement (edge line
location) or 2 feet from outside edge of
gravel, whichever is greater unless directed
by project engineer.

3. For expressways and freeways,
mounting height is 7'- 3" (£) or
T 6'-3" (X) depending upon existence

4. Minimum mounting height for
— J assemblies (A2-1S) is ('-3" ()

per urban or rural detail respectively.

5. Minimum mounting height for signs
mounted on traffic signal poles is 5 - 3" ().

be consistent
Outside Edge with existing signs or consistent
Throughout length of project.

T Enhanced Reference Markers, Clearance Markers
R (W5-52), Mile Markers (DIO series), In Road Object
¢ Markers (W5-54) & End of Road Markers (W5-56)

shall be mounted at a height of 4'-3" ().

or 6'-3" (%)

TYPICAL INSTALLATION
OF PERMANENT TYPE TII
SIGNS ON SINGLE POSTS

WISCONSIN DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION

APPROVED %W / /gmz

For State Traffic Engineer

DATE _1/23/15 PLATE NO. _A4-3.20
25

PROJECT NO: 7276-00-72

HWY: MILL ROAD

COUNTY: TREMPEALEAU

SHEET NO: E

FILE NAME : C:\CAEfiles\Pro_jects\tr_stdplate\A43.DGN

PLOT DATE : 23-JUL-2015 15:21 PLOT BY : mscjgh PLOT NAME : PLOT SCALE

£ 99.237937:1.000000

WISDOT/CADDS SHEET 42



SIGN SHALL BE MOUNTED TO PROJECT

1"+ 1/2" ABOVE THE TOP OF THE POST
¢ M Nuts, bolts and lags used for mounting signs
T shall have hexagonal heads and shall be either :
@ﬂ """""ﬂ ﬂ @ * a. Hot dip galvanized in accordance
© A ? A with ASTM Designation: A 153, Class D, or SC 3
washer nylon Steel b. Electro-galvanized in accordance with
washer “OSher ASTM Designation :B 633, TYPE I, SC 3.
¥ J Threads on bolts and nuts shall be manufactured
O with sufficient allowance for the cadmium plate or

-1

| ~ssf{ O =*

galvanized coating to permit the nuts to run freely
on the bolfs.

STRINGER BOLTING TO ALUMINUM SIGNS
MACHINE BOLTS - %" X 1-3/4" Length w/ lock nuts
(4" x 4" or 4" x 6")
LAG SCREWS - 3" X 3" (NO STRINGERS ON BACK OF SIGN)
3" X 4" (STRINGERS ON BACK OF SIGN)

SQUARE STEEL POSTS (2" x 2")

MACHINE BOLTS - %" X 3-1/4" Length w/ nuts (NO STRINGER ON BACK OF SIGN)

3%" X 5" Length w/ nuts (STRINGERS ON BACK OF SIGN)

RIVETS - %, " (6605-9-6) BULB-TITE, TRI-FOLD, ALUMINUM BODY/MANDREL

0.D. FLANGE .720-.765 INCH, GRIP RANGE .042-.375 INCH
(ALL POSTS) -

1-1/4" 0.D. X 3" 1.D. X V" STEEL
1-1/4" 0.D. X 34" 1.D. X .080 NYLON

(SEE SIGN PLATE A4-18)

WOOD POSTS

WASHERS

Two different fastening systems are shown for

illustration purposes. On any individual sign, either

one or the other system shall be used. Actual number
of fasteners per sign varies with the sign area, but
normally there are two. For a single post installation,

all signs greater than 9 sq. ft. require the use of
3 fasteners.

ATTACHMENT OF SIGNS
TO POSTS
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GENERAL NOTES

. Al 4 x 6 Wood Posts shall
be modified by having

two 15" diameter holes
—] drilled perpendicular to
the roadway centerline,

| — O
14"
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/PAVEMENT : : : : HF O
—
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I
| | 4 X 6 WOOD POST
| : MODIFICATIONS
L__J WISCONSIN DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION
APPROVED .
J
'ﬁf State Traffic Engineer
DATE 37/27/97 PLATE No. A4-1L.2
PROJECT NO: 7276-00-72 HWY: MILL ROAD COUNTY: TREMPEALEAU SHEET NO: 27 E
FILE NAME : C:\Users\Pro jects\+r_stdplate\A411.DGN PLOT DATE : 10-NOV-2005 10:09 PLOT BY : DOTSJA PLOT NAME : PLOT SCALE : 6.207338:1.000000
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NOTES

1.Sign is Type II - Type SH Reflective - reference
WIS DOT Standard Specification for HIGHWAY
and STRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION latest edition.

2. Color:

Background - Red

3. Corners may be square or rounded when base
material is plywood. When base material is metal
the corners shall be rounded.

I
A A
W5-56

SIZE] A B c D E H I J K M N 0 P 0 R S u v X Y Z | am. STANDARD SIGN

1| 12 1 1.0
2S| 18 1Y% 225 W5-56
oMl 18 1Y, >.25 WISCONSIN DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION

APPROVED

4 orstate Traffic Engineer

5 paTg 1172710 PLATE No. W5-56.6
PROJECT NO: 7276-00-72 HWY: MILL ROAD COUNTY: TREMPEALEAU SHEET NO: 28 E

PLOT DATE : 03-NOV-2010 09:53 PLOT BY : ditjph PLOT NAME : PLOT SCALE : 4.965868:1.000000 WISDOT/CADDS SHEET 42

FILE NAME : C:\Users\PROJECTS\tr_stdplate\W556 .DGN



NOTES

1l.Sign is Type II - Type F Reflective - reference
WIS DOT Standard Specification for HIGHWAY
and STRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION latest edition.

2. Color:
Background - Yellow
Message - Black

3. Message Series - D

4, Corners may be square or rounded when base
material is plywood but borders shall be rounded
as shown. When base material is metal, the
corners and borders shall be rounded.

Wi4-1
K1ZE] A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M N 0 P 0 R S T U v W X Y Z req,. STANDARD SIGN
1] 24 1| % | 2| 5 1 2 | 8'%]|85%]|5%]|6 Y 4.0 W14-1
29 30 13%| 2| %] 6 | 12| 2|9 ¥%]|10 Ve | 7Y 6.25
PM| 30 13%| %2 | % | 6 1Y212Y|9 Yal10Val6 ¥| 7Y 6.25 WISCONSIN DEPT OF TRANSPORT ATION
3| 36 1%| % | % | 7 2 3 [113%] 12 |7%]|8 Y, 9.0 APPROVED Y,
4 For State Traffic Engineer
5 paTe 3713713 PLATE No. W14-L.7
PROJECT NO: 7276-00-72 HWY: MILL ROAD COUNTY: TREMPEALEAU SHEET NO: 29 E
FILE NAME : C:\CAEFiles\Pro jects\tr_stdplate\W141.DGN PLOT DATE : 13-MAR-2013 13:30 PLOT BY : mscjSh PLOT NAME : PLOT SCALE : 6.202372:1.000000
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EARTHWORK SUMMARY (CATEGORY 0010)

AREA INCREMENTAL VOLUME CUMULATIVE VOLUME
SALVAGED/ SALVAGED/
UNUSABLE UNUSABLE EXPANDED
PAVEMENT PAVEMENT CUT (1) FILL (4)
CuT MATERIAL FILL CUT (1) MATERIAL (2) FILL (3) 1.00 1.30 MASS ORDINATE +(5)
DIVISION STATION SF SF SF CcY CcY CcY CcY CcY CcY
1
MILL ROAD 9+00 24 0 0
9+25 23 0 0 22 0 0 22 0 22
9+30 23 0 0 4 0 0 26 0 26
South Approach
Embankment Grading 1,703 0 7 63 0 0 89 0 89
STRUCTURE (P-61-171)
North Approach
Embankment Grading 440 0 0 16 0 0 16 0 16
10+45 21 0 0 4 0 0 20 0 20
10+50 21 0 0 21 0 0 41 0 41
10+75 24 0 0
TOTALS 130 0 0 130
205.0100 EXCAVATION COMMON = SAY 130 WASTE = SAY 130

NOTES:

1) EXCAVATION COMMON 1S THE SUM OF THE CUT COLUMN.

2) SALVAGED/UNUSABLE PAVEMENT MATERIAL IS INCLUDED IN CUT.
3) DOES NOT INCLUDE UNUSABLE PAVEMENT EXCAVATION VOLUME.

EXPANDED FILL = UNEXPANDED FILL * FILL FACTOR
5) THE MASS ORDINATE + QTY CALCULATED FOR THE DIVISION.

4) EXPANDED FILL FACTOR = 1.30

ITEM NUMBER 205.0100

PROJECT NO: 7276-00-72

HWY: MILL ROAD

COUNTY: TREMPEALEAU

EARTHWORK SUMMARY

SHEET
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Wisconsin Department of Transportation

Dedicated people creating transportation solutions
through innovation and exceptional service.

http://www.dot.wisconsin.gov
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